¥onday - March 25th, 1946

A regular meeting of the Council was held at the Municipal Hall on Monday,
March 25th, 1946 at 7:30 p,m. L.

Present: Resve Morrison in the Chair, Crs, West, Philps, Beamish, Jones,
Gartlan, MaoSorley and Bsall, .

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, Beamish: "That the Minutes of the
previous meeting be adopted as written and confirmed, *
Carried ungnimously.

Correspondence was received and deslt with as follows:

David Pace 6t al submitted petition requesting that the lane be opened up
between Balmoral and Inverness Streets from Griffiths Avenue,
Moved by Cr. Philps, Secondead by Cr, West: "That the petition be received
. and this matter be referred to ths Engineer for consideration,”
- Carried unanimously.
Mra, Helen Harries srote submitting ocomplaint re the flood condition
existing at 7332 Aubrey Street.
Moved by Cr. Gartlen, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: “That the letter bs received
and filed and this matter be referred to the Engineer,”
Carried unanimously.

Mrg. Helen Harries mrote submitting application for sater serviece to 7332

Aubrey Street and also on behalf of Mrs. Katie Knonsack for water service to

lot on corner of Aubrey Street and Burrard.

Moved by Cr, West, Seconded by Cr, Philps: “That the letter be received and

filed and this matter be reforred to the Engineer for consideration,”
Carried unanimously. =

Executive Director, Children's Aid Society of Vaencouver, wrote enclosing
copy of their yearly statement showing the balance of maintenance owing by
the Municipality of Burnaby for the Soar 1945 in the sum of $1772.86 with
the request that this account be paid,
Moved by Cr, Peamish, Seconded by Cr, Philps: “That the letter together with
enclosures be received and filed and thet the wccount be paid,”’

Carried unanimously.

C. Co Bell wrote submitting memorandum re widening of streets fosr the
guidance of the Council in dealing with vhis question and advised that in
his opinion if the Council gnssod their By-lasw establishing a building line
to facilitete the future widening of any gtreet in the Municipality, the
property owners affected would have a claim against the Corporation,
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: ‘That the letter be received
and filed and @& copy of the memdrandum be supplied to each Councillor,”
Carried Unamimously.

J. Stuart Burton, North Burnaby Parent Teachers' Association Study Group
wrote inviting a represdntative from the Council to attend a mesting td be
held on Tuesday, Haroh 26th at 4172 Yale Strest the object of the meeting
being to discuss the queation of Community Centreg.

Moved by Cr, MacSorley, Seconded by Cr. Philps: That the letter be received

end filed and Cr, Gartlan be requested to attend,’
Carried unanimously,

Secretary, Burnaby School Board, #rote enclosing ocopy of letter received

from the Principal of Kingsway West School relative to an accident
occasjoned from the pupils of that school using the right of way of the
B.C, Electric as s shorteut to school and suggesting that the Council take
steps to have a pathmay constructed along the south side of the right-of-way
from Patterson Avenue t0 Jubilee,
Moved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Philps: "That the lettier be received
and filed and the School Board be adviged that the Couneil has no power to
expend public monies on private property,’

Carried unanimously.

T, P. Appleby, Re-Esteblishment Officer, wrote requesting that a member of

the Council be appointed to act as representative on the Burnaby Citizens'

Re=Kgtablishment Committee,

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Beamish: "That tine letter be received

and filed end Cr, West be uppointed as representative of the Council,’
Carried unanimously.

T. P. Appleby, Re-Establighment Officar, wrote requesting information as to
the number 0f veterans of the 1939-45 war resident in Burnaby prior to
enlistment who purchased property prior to the effective date of discount on

sale of Tax Sale property.
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the letter be received and

f:ledwand the writer advised that it 1s not possible to supply this informa-
tion,
Carried unanimously.

-



79

/" R. G, Scott arove advising that he had recently psid the sum of $40,00 for sewer
conneotion and thet as the sewer connscrtion had been installed at. the time the main
sewer wes congtructed he felt that he. should not be required to pay the #40,00 now
requested but gshould be ehnrgod only the sum of £25,00 being the amount of the
sewmer oonnection charge at the time the work was done sand he therefore requested
a refund of %15.00 . . .

Moved by Cr, Reamish, Seconded by Councillor Behl: “That the letter be received and
filed and that the eriter be adviged that the sewer connection is pnynglo at the
date the sewer conneotion is made use of and fees charged accordingly,’

Carried - Cr, West voting ageinst,

Secretary, Central Burnaby Retepayers & Citizens Association, submitted resolution
re Housing passed at the Central Burnaby Housing Conference held in the Douglas
Road School on February 26th, 1946
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the resolution be received
and filed,”

Carried Ungnimously.

o Secretary, Central Burnaby Ratepayers & Citizens Association, wrote.advising that
grading of lower portion of Harwood Park had been completed and reguesting that
the Engineer be authorized to install & tile drain prior to April 15th in order
that they may proceed with seeding. -
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. MscSorley: “That an appropriation <f $200,00
be set up for work in Harwood Park pending bringing down of annuel Estimates,”
Carried unanimously.

Secretary, Central Burnaby Ratepayers & Citizens Association, wrote requesting that
cansideration be given in the Estimates for 1946 for appropriating further money
far development of Harwood Park.
Moved by Cr, Pall, Seconded by Cr. MacSorley: “"That the letter be received and filed
and this matter be referred to Committee on Egtimates.”

Carried unanimously.

Secretary, .Contral Burneby Ratepayers & Citizens Association, wrote requesting the
uge of one of the A,R,P, buildings to0 be trensferred to Harwood Park.
Moved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Philps: “That the lettqr be received and
filed and Tabled and that a Committee be named vo look into the matter of
disposal of the A.R.P, buildings.”

Carried ungnimously.

;;. A Committee consisting of Crs, Philps, Baull and Reeve Morrison was named.

R. D. MoKilligan wrcte submitting application for waiver of the Town Planning By-law
to permit the use of g building at 2725 Roberts Street as & ohicken house at a
lesser distance than 50 feet from other buildings on the property,

Moved b{ Ccr. Philgs. Seconded bg Cr., Beamish: "That the letter be received and

this matter be referred to the Courocillor for the Ward for gongideretion «nd recom=~
mendation,”

' Carried Unanimously.

The fol lowing epplicstions were received for permits to erect auto camps:

1, W,J. Gugin & Son on Lot C, Bloek 12, D.L, 153, gouthwest corner of Willingdon
and Kinﬁaway. known as 4116 Kingsway.
2, Andrew E, Graham on E,part Block 12 on the Barnet Road
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Philps: "That these applicetions be referred
to the Building Inaspector, Sanitary Inspector and the Engineer for report.”
Carrjed ununimously.

The Asgsessor submitted recommendastion tﬁgt reaSpOrtionmeqt of frontages on under-
noted property which has been subdivided be mede:

¥EST RURNARY SEWER .
Lot 1, R,8.D, 5/6, s,D. "B", Blk. 13/16, D.L. 34 yap 8195 66 ft,
Lot 2, M M M M . 66 ft.,
ot 3, oo 66 1,
Lot 1 E,% Bloek 43, D,L. 34, Map 1356 40 ft,
lot 1 W,%» Block 33, D.L, 34, Map 1365 R 40 ft,
lot 1 S.50', Block 34, D,L, 34, Map 1356 50 1,
Lot 1 ex. 5.607, Blook 34, Dsl. 34, Map 1365 70 .
Plock 28 ex., Plan 7803,% ex, Plan 8063, Map 783 145,09 ft,
lot 16, Block 28 pt., D.L. 162, Mup 8063 40,43 ft,
Lot 17, hd " .. 40.43 ft,
lov 18, " " N . 40,43 ft,
Lot 19, M M " , . 40,43 fv,
Lot 20, . 40,43 fv,
Lt 21, " " " 40,43 ft,
ot 22, v " " 40,44 ft,
lov 23, . .} . M 40,43 fu,
Lov 24, " 40,43 ft,
lot 26 " " " 40,43 ft,
lot B 8k, 9614, Blook 34, B.L, 151/3 78,0 ft.
lot B S.pt. Sk, 6092 Ex, Sk, 9614, Blook 34, D,L, 161/3 . 49.6 ft,
Block 36 pt. Sk. 9484, D.L, 161/3, Mup.l519 46 rt,

1ot 19 $:48100B199% £01. Peby A0 Y0Ss YaReS® w R




80

Lot 9 W.5, Bloek 37, D.L, 151/3, Map 2069 66 ft,

lot 3 E.%, Block 14 Middle pt., D.L. 151/3, Map 2370 25 ft,

Lot 3 W.5, Bloeck 14 Middle pt., D.L, 151/3, Map 2370 25 ft,

Lot & E,, Block 37, D.L. 151/3, Map 2069 ®6 ft.

Lot 8 W.%, Block 37, D.L. 151/3, Map 2069 66 ft,

Woved by Cr. Philps, Secgnded by Cr. Beamish: "That the recommendation of
the Assessor be adopted. .

Cerried unanimously.

R, Rolton, Treasurer, wrote requesting that authority be given him to dzspose
of $177,000,00 Victory Bonds standing t0 the credit of the Waterworks

Reserve Account, »
Moved by Cr. Philpss Secondsd by Cr. Ball: “That Richard Bolton, Treasurer,

corporation of the District of Burnaby, B. C. be and is hereby asuthorized for
and on behalf of the Corporetion to sell, assign and trensfer.the following
Dominion of Canade Ronds:

Series.& Bond number(s) . - Denomination Amount
(Fourth Vigiesy losn ¢ 5,000.00

L,4X10306 & L.4X10307 t0, 000,00 $25,000,00

Fifth Viotory loan R

L,7X €2404 - 02407 1inoclusive . 10,000,00 40, 000,00
.{Sixth Viotory Loan .

L,9X 00383 - 00391 inclusive 10,000,00 90, 000,00
.Seventh Victory loan

L.P3X 0L116 & L,P3X 01116 10,000,00 20, 000,00

Eighth Vietory loan
P.5 V05112 (#5000, Bond, part only) __2,000,00
$177,000,00

Moved Carried unsnimously, .

Reeve Morrison and the Tressurer submitted recommendation tbat.Dick Hardy, *
- discharged from the Armed Forces, be reinstated as General Clerk in the

Collector's Offfce at the salary of $145,00 per month, plus $8,00 per month

Cost of Living Bonus, e
Moved by Cr, Ball, Segonded by Cr, Philps; ’That the recommendstion of the
Committee be adopted.

Carried unanimously.

Councillor, Ward 1, submitted regort on the application of Mrs, A, Williams
for permission %0 erect & roasdside stand for sale of poultry products on
proror&y at 3481 Msrine Drive and recommended that permission be granted the
applicant to ereot an 8 x 8 ft, building at the south east corner of .her
property up to the property line,
Moved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That the report be received
and filed and the recommendation of Cr. Weat be adopted.” .

Casried unanimously,

The Soocial &ssistence Administrator submitted report on behalf of himself
and Cr, West re increase in the Serviges Cb;rgos for servioing reguisitions
.for olothing end footwear and recommended that the incresse ol 20% set by
the Vancouver clothing Centre be sdcepted.

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Jones: "Thet the report be received
end filed and the recommendation of the Committee be adopted.”

. Carried unanimously, .

Councillor, Ward 2, submitted report on the undernoted aprlications for a

waiver of the Towsn Planning By kaw to permit the said persons to operate

.various businesses in Werd 2 and recommended &s follows:

‘1, Mr. & Mrs, L, M, Thorsteinson, 2535 Hersham Avenue, ré permission to
erect mushroom houses on Block 5, D.L, 91 C, -~ that the application be

’ not entertained.

‘Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. West: "That the report be received

and filed and the recommendation of Cr, Philps be adopted.”

S .o Carrted unenimously.

‘2, Jobn M, Crompton re application for Trades License for Sheet Metal Work
. business at 1435 Gilley Avenue - recommend that the By-law be waived.
Moved by Cr., West, Seconded by Cr., Ball: “That the recommendation of Cr,

‘Philpe be adopted.” .o .
Des s+ Carried dn€rizBesdjsh voting against,

i35 .louis Hemulas re application for permit for .the erection and operation
) .of a lath mill on Block 51, D.L, 92 - recommend that the aprlication be
.not entertained.
Movad bg Cr., Beamigh, Seoonded by Cr, West: "Thet the recommendation of Cr.
Philps be adopted.
: ’ Carried Unanimously.

Counecillor, Ward 7, submitted report on the application of W, G. Smitzer for
parmission to erect and Operate a grocery store at 4519 Smith Avenue and
racommended that the Burneby Town Planning By~las be waived to permit of
such ereotion and operation. - .
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: “That thg repont be raceived and
filed and the recommendation of Cr. Ball be adapted.

Carried Unanimously. .

. . .



LS

81

Reeve Morrison submitted recommendation that the sum of $5000.00 be appropriated
from the 1945 surflus funds for the widening of Hastings Street East.
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Philps: . "That the recommendation of the
Reove be adopted.”

.. Carried Unanimously.

COMMITTEE. REPORTS . . ;

. Your Committee met on Monday, March 18th, 1946 and recommend:

1, That Disbursements in the gum of 332.605.94.bo'ap ;oved.
2, That Allowances be made under Section 293 of the Muniocipal Act in the sum of

. 860,62
3, That the Burnaby Market be granted a Trades License to permit the sale of

. meat,
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Jones: , "That the report of the Finance
Committee -be adopted,” :

. - : .Carried .Unanimously.

. . Yoﬁr.Cdmmitteo met on Monday, March ieth; i946 and recommend:

1. That the spplication of A, Beaulieuy for permit to erect and operate an suto
. cepp an Blook 3, D,L, 215 be granted. .. .
2, That the provisions of the Tawn Planning By-law be waived to permit the
operetion of a mechine shop at 5245 Cur%o Avenue by E, M, Ferria.
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seoonded by Cr, Philps: “That the report of the Property &
Building Committee be adopted.”
Carried - Cr. Beamish voting against,

» .
:

- Your Committee met on Mondsy, Merch 18th, 1946 and recommend:

l,, That Gpo, H, Harding be appointed truek drivaer for the garbage collection unit.

2.. That Bpard of Works estimetes of work for period March 25th to April Sth
inclusive, be approved in the sum of $5000,00 .

Mowved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr, Ball: "That the report of the Board of Works

. Committes be mdopted. . s

. Carried IJnanimously,
¥ . V EE: . .
our Committee met on Mondey, March 18th, 1946 and. recommend:
1, Thet Estimates of Work for period March 25th to April 5th inclusive, De
approved as follows:
. . Waterworks (Special) . . $9700.00
. . Waterworks (General) . . «1750,00
Garbgge Collection . . 250,00 .
2.. That water supply be granted to J, J, Wray on lot 9, Block 12, D,L, 119 E.%
. on condition that he pay the sum of.ée4.00.as advunce water rates plus the
. usual $16,00 connection fee. . . .
Moyed by Cr, West, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the seport of the Waterworks,
& Soolsl Assistance Committee be adopted.” e .
. . Carried Unsnimously.

Your Committee met on Monday, March 1B8th, 1946 and recommend:
1. Thet B.C, Electric Pole Pluns K8800/4506, K8800/4518, K8800/4543, K8800/4547,
" xeeoo’/iméz. be approved.
Moved by Cr. Reamish, Seconded by Cr. Philps:¢ "Thet the report of the Administra-
tion of Justice, Light & Power Committee be adepted.” . ‘

: * ‘ Carried Unanimously.

. . ' « . ' . B

EARKS! EEAEEH f §AHIIATIQN COMMITTEE: 1 e .
. our Commitiee met on Monday, March 1Bth,. 1946 and.recommend:

-
1.

. 1,. That the sum of £100.00 be set up to a&d'ﬁo thui already contributed by the

+ South Burnaby Athletic Association for ﬁrnd ng, ev6; on Bonsor Park,
Moved by Cr. MasSorley, Seconded by Cr. Ball: .That the.report of the Parks,

Health & Sanitation Committee be sdopted,”
: . Carried Ungnimously,

The Sheep Protection Act Committee submitted report on the olaims for compensation
under the Sheep Protection Act and reeommended as follows:
1.+ A. P. Ranger, loss of ghhep ~ settle in the sum of $41,60
2. W. B. Anderson, loss of 2 chickens - gettle‘in the sum of $3,00
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Bull:. “That the repott be received and the
claims be paid s recommended,” c e -

. . Carried Unsnimously.

Property Spleg Slips No, 4638 to 4736 inclusive,

46358 lotvs'29,30, Blk, 14, D,L, 29, Donuld Cameron Ryan* 330,00 440,00 Vv,
4669 lovs-42,43 ox. 3k, 6179, 5.D. 1/12, Blk.-1y D,L. 74 S.in
Annie Horodenskil & William Horodenski 600,00 600,00

[




4640
4641
4642

4643
4644

4645
4646

4647
4648
4649

4650

4651
4652
4653
4654
4655
4656
4657

4658
4659
4660

4661
4662

4663
4664

4665
4666

4667
4668

4669

4670
4671
4672

4673
4674

4675
4676

4677
4678

4679

4680
4681

4682
4683
4684
4685

4686
4687

4688
4689

4690

4691
4692
4693
4694
4696

4896
4697

4
Lot 7Wh, Blk, 5, D.L. 116 S.%. John Leo Gerling &
Theresie Elizabeth Gerling
ot 13, Blk. 8, D.L, 94 N, Robert Knowles &
) Elizabeth Knowles .
lot. 11, S.D0. 8, Blk, 1721, D.L, 86/91. Jessie McoCrae
Van lunzen & Herman Van lunzen
Lot 1, Blk, 125/128,140/143, D.UL. 92, Samuel Gummer
ot 26, Blk, 3, D,L, 13, Caroline Matilda Spiker %
Stewart Grant Spiker
ot 33, Bloeck 15, D.L, 122, Roy Steele
lov 16, Blk, 22, D.L, 27, Marie Eligef ears &
. . Richard PFears
Lot 12, Blk, 18, D.L, 99. Arthur Gilber! BorJjesson
& Donald Howard Prokosch
lot 15, Blks, 14/18,19/20, D,L., 35. Edward Pierce
Crosby
Lot 18 ex, N,20', Blk., 11, D.L, 121. Walter Gordon
Tripp
Blook 27 N.%, D.L, 28 N, Alfred Christian Norheim
lot 14,Blk, 14, D.L, 28C. Ottavio Brandolini
ot 6§, Block 31, D,L, 13, George Henry Martin
lot 19, Blks, 2,3, D,L, 98, lawrence Wilfred Hughes

350,00

355,00

195,00
300,00

280,00
175,00

150.00
770,00

700,00

675,00
325.00
400,00
255.00
320,00

350,00

355,00

195,90
300.00

280,00
175,00

150,00
770.00
700,00

550,00
325,00

350,00
335,00

385,00

A.

A.
A,

V.
V.

lot 8 S.3 Blks., 22/28, D.L, 92, Andres Grahem Weddell 275,00 276,00

Lot 9 N.?.
Lot 20, glk. 16, B.L, 187, George Roland Hill

lovs 5 E,%,6&9, Blk. 2, D.L. 68 N.W,pt, Coast c.barotzsggo te

Blks,. 22/28, D.L, 92, David Grant Waddell 275,00 275.00

225,00 295,00V,

%30{60

lovs 3,18,19,20, Blk, 4, D,L, 117%5, Robert Blatchford Callender

Lot 20E%, Blk. 30, D.L, 159. Dora May Palethorpe &
Horace Hilton Palethorpe

North 264' lot A, Blk, 6, D,L. 94, Director, Vetarans

, land Act
Lot B ex.N.165', Blk, 12, D.L, 163. James Fraser
lot 12, Blk. 57, D.L. 151/3. john Anderson Murray
Bloock 27 S.%, D.L, 28 N, Thomas Edwards
Lots 11,12, Blk. 1, D,L, 76. Mery Magdalene Jermyn
& Chester Stephen Jermyn
Lot 17, Blk. 3, D,L, 90, Director, Veterans Lend Act
lots. 12,15, Blk, 13, D,L. 121. Ruby Townsend &
George Townsend
lov 14, Blk, 18, D.L, 28C.. Kenneth David Bradley
Lot 17y Blk. 1, D.L, 91S5.W,pt, Anna Elizabeth Smith
& James Buchan Smith
Block 107, D.UL, 135 pt., Margeret Anne Mitchell &
Gedrge Leonard Mitchell
Lot 81, Blk, 28, D.L, 187, “Jobn Allan Edge.
Lot 50, Blk. 25, D.L, 187, Gordon Albert Healy
lov 5, Blk. 6,.D,L, 187, Edison Joserh Henry &
Verna Mildred Henry
lot 19, Blk, 33, D.L, 151/3, George Elmer Atkinson
Lot 8, Blk, 4, D,L, 35, Director, Veterans Lend Act
Lot 15, Blk, 18, D,L, 28C, Fred Morely Hawley
Lot 5, Blk, 49,D,L, 151/3. Ina Reid & Andr;wigorgan
°

Lot 5, Blks. 123,124,144,145, D,L, 92, Winnifred
Thomgon & William Burns Thomson
lovs 29,30, Blk, 28, D.L, 121. Marie Ungeren &
George Ungeren
Blks, 36 N.j36E,% of S.%, D,L,28N Fredor&g: nell :
che
lots 21,22, Blk, 12, D,L, 187 Alfred Baldein
lot 36, Blk. 26, D,L, 187 George Gauld & Margaret
Duff Gauld

1135,00

160,00
800,00

270,00

655,00
440,00

440,00
370,00

400.00
225,00

300,00

300,00
285,00
296,00

180,00
630,00
575,00
225,00
315,00
325,00
340,00
600,00
360,00
350,00

lovs 31/32, Blk, 14, D,L. 29 Ejnar Dusinus Kristensen330,00

lot 11, Blk, 26, D.l, 187 Alexander Herd Thomson
Lot 35, Blk. 12, D,L, 187 Rose Bloudoff
lots 19/20, Blk, 18, D,L, 122 Payllis Jean Caldicutt
& Robert Alexander.Smith
ot 17, Blk., 6, D,L, 121 John Bambosky
Lot 4, Blk. 37, D,L, 186 Mary Kathleen Westwell &
) Norman Westwell
Lot 1, Blk, 17, D,L, 30 Robert Malcom MaGinn
lotv 13, Blk. 12, D,L, 168E% Emily Bernice Cumming

295,00
180,00

360,00
200,00

675,00
600,00

& Dougles Alexander Cumming290,00

Lot 10, S.D."F", Blks, 7/8, D,L, 88 Amelis Ann Gunby
. & Beaumont Seymour Gund

ot 22, Blk, 6, D,L, 288 Alfreg Leo Dwyeg

Lots 12/13, Blk, 2, D,L, 122 Jim Williams

lot 14, Blk, 2, D,L, 122 Olive May Davis

ot 9, Blk, 20, D,L, 121 Jim Williams’

lots 1/2, 8,D,6, Blks, 5/9, D.L, 96N Elmer Joseph

srall
Lot 15, Blk, 6, D,L, 28S Karen & Barney Hansen

lot 16, Blk. 18, D,L, 28C John Archibald MeDonald

160.00
400,00
300,00
150.00
180,00

360,00
600,00

300,00

15610.00
160.00

800,00
3635.00
655,00
440,00

440,00
490,00

400,00
300,00

300,00

300,00
296 .00

286,00

180,00
630,00
375,00
300,00

420,00
—825.00

340,00

600,00
360,00

350,00
440,00
295,00
180,00

395.00
200,00

675,00
600,00

290,00

160,00
340,00
300,00
150,00
180,00

480,00
470,00

300,00

vQ

V.

d
.

Al

A.

v.



83

.

4698 lot 12, Blks, 126/128,140/143, D,L, 92 Elsie Margaret 300.00 300,00 A,
Seott

4699 lotv 20, Blk, 17, D.L, 28C Fred McPherson Philps 300,00 300,00
4700 Lot 21, Blk, 17, D,L, 28C Mollie June Philps 300,00 300,00
4701 1ot 14, Blk, 36, D.L, 30 Mabel Wooldridge & Cecil

Russell Wooldridge 345,00 345,00

4702 1ot 15, Blk, 36, D.L, 30 MerJjorie Dorothy Ph‘&g%a tdge 345,00 345.00
r . .

4703 lots 17/18, Blk, 13, D,L, 187 Elsie Ethel Danils & R
. Wesley Deniels 380,00 380,00 A,
4704 1ot 22, Blk, 30, D.L, 187 Margery Williams & Cyril
Williams 325,00 295,00 A,
4705 1ot 10, Blk, 8, D,L, 187 Lloyd George Weller & Ruby

L1llisn Weller 265,00 295,00 Vv,
4706 lots 26/27, Blk, 11, D,L, 187 Herbert Melvin Gregory 440,00 440,00
4707 1ot 12, Blk. 34, D,L, 186 Charles Lloyd Gibbery 435,00 435.00 A,
4708 Blocks 12&21, D,L,98 Roland Bell, James Roland Bell &
John Gaings Bell 3500,00 2900.00 A,
4709 Lot 18, Blk, 23, D.L, 99 Harry Holmes 240,00 320,00 V
4710 1lots 1/2, Bik, 5, D,L, 187 Hugh Smith Exchynge for’loy 36
4711 1ot 3, Blk. 23, D.L, 99 Annie Louisa Gage & Robert Blie. 767 DoB.158.
’ Phease Gage 375,00 350.00
4712 lot 20, Blk, 23, D,L, 122 George Jervis , . 160,00 110,00 V.

4713 lot 19, Blk, 18, D,L_ 28¢C St.nlot B ber, 300,00 300,00
L 5

g .
4714 1ot 21, S.D, 31/33, Blks.1/3, D, . Gurney Walter

Leamon 450,00 450,00 A,
47156 Lot 22, Blk, 17, D,L, 28C Godfrey Moxham 350,00 350,00
2;}: I.Iﬁ: ié Blllr. 21, D.L, 74N% Anne Von Holtum 225,00 190,00
» Blk, 18, D.L, 28C Harriet berp .& Ro ber 00,00 300,00
4718 Lot 12) Bik. 18, D.L. 58¢ Robert AE’.’% wﬂsonx&’tlo.fﬁh e .3
Wilson 350,00 350.00
4719 1ot SWi, Block 18, D.L. 116S Warner Marchand 210,00 210,00
4720 Lot 33, Blks, 8%15. D,L. 97 Wesley Jensen 270,00 270,00
4721 1ot 1, Blk. 5, D,L, 34W.80"' MarJjorie Helen Phillips &
Whitfield James Harvey Phillips 375.00 500,00 v,
4722 1ot 1, Blks, 48/49Pt,, D,L, 35 George Prokopatz 500,00 600,00
4723 1ot 2, Blk, 3, D,L, 39%W% Patrick Farren 380,00 380,00
4724 lot 16, S,D, 2/7, Blks, 1&3, D,L, 95N Marjorie Mary .
Hoiem & Alvin Reymond Hoiem 250,00 210,00
4725 lots 23,23a,24,26,44e, Blks, 16/20, D.L,93 Alfred .
. Peuerberg 835,00 1110,00
4726 lots 8/9, Blk, 34, D,L. 186 May Kong 945,00 945,00
4727 Lot 19, Blk, 'F"y D,L. 91 Walter James King 480,00 480,00
4728 lot 11, Blk. 20, D,L, 121 William Derhousof? 186,00 185,00
4728 Blk, 6, D,L, 44/78,131/136 Pster Arthur Scuffi 1620,00 1620,00
4730 Blk. 72, D,L, 136 Director, Vetsrans land Act 205,00 270,00 V,
4731 lot 5 Except Pt,Sketch 6378, Director, Veterans' lend .
Blk. 2, D.L, 90S, Act 540,00 716.00 V,
4732 lot 7, Blk, 22, D,L, 122 Kennetn Clark Walker 175.00 175,00 A,
4733 lotv 40, S.,D."A", Blk, 1, D,L. 205 LeslieDouglas R
T Bullerwell 250,00 250,00 A,
4734 lets 3/4, Blk, 12, D,L, 187 Henry Kendall Jenns 270,00 360,00 V.
4735 1ot 14, S,D, 5/6, Blks., 41/18,19,20, R
D.L, 35 Archer Charles Broad 750,00 750,00

Moved b{ Cr, Ball, Secondsd by Cr, Philps: “That Property Sales Slips be approved
as writlen,
Carried - Cr, Beamish voting against.

Moved by Cr, Ball, Ssconded by Cr. Philps: "That Burnaby lend Sale By-law No, 4,
1946 be now. introduced and the Council do git es & Committee of the Whole with the
Reeve in the Chair to consider the By~law,” .

" Carried Unanimously. .
Reeve &«sks the question: What is gour ple.guro with this By-lae?
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Philps: That Burnaby lLend Sele By-law No, 4,
1946 be read by short title only.”
: Carried Unanimously.
Moved b{ Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr, Philps: "Phat. the Committes do now rise and
repdrt the By-las complete.” .
Curried Unanimously.
Moved by Cr, Ball, Seconded by Cr, Philps: That Burnaby lend Sale By~law No. 4,
1946 be now passed,” .
Carried - Cr, Beamish voting against,

C. Cs Boll reported verbally on the matter of hearing before the Public Utilities
commission advising that he had asked for and obtsined s sixty day adjournment of
the application of the Richmond Transportation Company on the digtinct understanding

that the applicetion will be brought up at the end of that time if the Council are
not in agreement with the g _c.Electrio Company end also thet the Company had asked
10 meet & Committee of the Council t0 negotiate g.reement with the B,C.E.R.

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. MacSorley: "Thet s Committee of three be named

to work out details of Agreement with the BéC.EiRa co. ro cnir’neporuuon.'
arsrilie unanimous .

A committes consisting of Crs, Jones, Ball and Reevs Morrison wes named. ,
The meeting then adjourned: o AJ~V’"~‘/”“J

Confirmed: t Yy
e CLERK., V CHAIRMAN




